
PROCEDURE MANUAL 
 
   

ARIZONA WESTERN 
COLLEGE 

PROCEDURE 209.1    

 
  

Page 1 of 1 

Last Revision Date:   

12-01-2020; 
10-01-2020; 
07-15-2019;  
08-22-2017; 
11-04-1992 

    Effective Date:  11-04-1992 

   Last Review Date:  02-07-2022; 

Section: Administration Subject: Campus Police Department Standard 
Operating Procedures Handbook     

 
PURPOSE 

The purpose is to have a handbook delineating the standard operating procedures of the Campus 
Police Department.   

PROCEDURE 

1. The Chief of Police updates the Campus Police Standard Operating Procedures Handbook 
annually.   

2. The handbook delineates the Campus Police Department’s internal operation.   

3. Copies of the handbook are available in the Campus Police station or the office of the Vice 
President for Finance and Administrative Services.   

 


