PROCEDURE MANUAL

		PROCEDURE 209.1		
			Page 1 of 1	
	ARIZONA WES	ARIZONA WESTERN COLLEGE		12-01-2020;
				10-01-2020;
ARIZONA WEST				07-15-2019;
ARILONA WES		_		08-22-2017;
				11-04-1992
		Effective Date:	11-04-1992	
			Last Review Date:	02-07-2022;
Section:	Administration	Subject:	Campus Police Department Standard Operating Procedures Handbook	

PURPOSE

The purpose is to have a handbook delineating the standard operating procedures of the Campus Police Department.

PROCEDURE

- 1. The Chief of Police updates the *Campus Police Standard Operating Procedures Handbook* annually.
- 2. The handbook delineates the Campus Police Department's internal operation.
- 3. Copies of the handbook are available in the Campus Police station or the office of the Vice President for Finance and Administrative Services.